

# Village of Peoria Heights Departmental Committee Meeting Agenda Tuesday, March 7, 2023 5:30pm

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of Board of Trustees Minutes from February 21, 2023
- · Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
- New Business:

### Mayoral Appointment (Mayor Phelan)

 Reappoint Mr. Christopher Ahart to the Greater Peoria Mass Transit District Board 2023-2027

# Administration/Finance and Buildings/Grounds (Trustee DeVore/Trustee Goett)

 Approval of Ordinance 2023-1700: an Ordinance Authorizing the Lease of the Centennial Building Owned by the Village of Peoria Heights with Senator David Koehler

## Economic/Community Development (Trustee Khazzam)

 Approval of Ordinance 2023-1701: an Ordinance Approving and Authorizing the Execution of a First Amendment to the Redevelopment Agreement Between and By the Village of Peoria Heights and War Drive, LLC

# Administration/Finance (Trustee DeVore)

- Approval of the Use of Tower Park on September 8-9, 2023 for 125<sup>th</sup> Anniversary
   Celebration
- Approval of Prospect Road Closure on September 7, 2023 from Marietta Ave to Glen Ave for the Taste of the Heights
- Approval of Donation in the Amount of \$50,000 to Peoria Heights Chamber of Commerce for 125<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Celebration
- First Presentation of Proposed Village of Peoria Heights FY 23-24 Budget †††
- Miscellaneous Business
- Adjourn

### Village of Peoria Heights Strategic Goals:

Support Neighborhoods & Vibrant Community
Thriving Business Community & Economy

Citizen & Customer Focused
Partner for Success